## HB1123/915262/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1123

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, after "G." insert "and L. Leonard"; in lines 2 and 6, in each instance, strike "Scholarship" and substitute "Scholarships"; in line 3, strike "a"; in line 4, strike "grant" and substitute "grants"; and in line 6, strike "a scholarship" and substitute "grants".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "ONE GRANT" and substitute "GRANTS"; in line 27, strike "THE"; in the same line, after "G." insert "AND L. LEONARD"; and in the same line, strike "SCHOLARSHIP" and substitute "SCHOLARSHIPS".